
ICAR-AGRICULTURAL TECHNOLOGY APPLICATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE
An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institute

CRIDA Campus, Santoshnagar, Hyderabad

SANCTION ORDER

Dated 23.01.2026

Approval and Sanction of the Director is hereby conveyed for a sum of Rs.6,21,094/- (Rupees Six lakh twenty one thousand

and ninety four only) to the following KVKs for mobilizing farmers to CODISSIA Trade Fair Complex for the financial year

2025-26 vide Nodal Officer note dated 15.01.2026 and SBI, Coimbatore Sanction Order F.No.20-14/2025-26/Stores dated

31.12.2025.
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Name of KVK

2

TAMILNADU
Dharmapuri

Salem

Tiruppur

Trichy
(Tiruchirappalli)

Nilgris

TOTALOF TNAU

Namakkal(SAlJ)

TOTALOF TANVASU

Ariyalur

Karur

Erode

Status of Amount In favour of

53

TNAU

TNAU

TNAU

TNAU

TNAU

TANVASU

NGO

NGO

NGO

NGO

proposed for
release

4

43457

60000

35000

IO Coimbatore

52500 comptroller-
53500 TNAU, Coimbatore
244457

Finance Officer,

43190 TNVASU, Chennai

43190

74500 CREED, KVK

60227 Saraswathi KVK

Myrada KVK Gobi
41000 A/C

Sri Avinashlingam

66320 KVK-Grant A/C
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Account No.

6

10663310888

332902012099002

30725657006

3313000100120327

072701000000217

Bank and Branch

7

SBI, TNAU Campus Branch,

Maruthamalai Main Road,

Coimbatore IFSC code:
SBIN0002274

mon an o n la,

Madhavaram Branch,

Madras Dist. IFSC code:

UBIN0533297

SBI, Uthyanatham Branch,

Ariyalur Dist. IFSC
Code:SBIN0006719

Punjab National Bank,
Trichy main branch IFSC

Code:PUNB0045700

SBI, Gobichettipalayam
Branch IFSC

Code:SBlN0000839

Indian Overseas Bank,
Vivekanandapuram
Branch, Coimbatore IFSC

code: IOBA0000727



No

1

Name of KVK

2

Status of

KVK

3

NGO

Amount
proposed for

release
4

In favour of

5

11 DindiguI(DU)

12 Perambalur(NGO)

GRAND TOTAL

41400 The Registrar KVK

50000 Hans Roever, KVK

621094

Account No.

6

8500101002117

11085357213

Bank and Branch

7

Canara Bank, Gandigram,

Dindigul Dist. IFSC
Code:CNRB0008500

SBI, Valigandapuram, IFSC

code: SBIN0018969

The funds may be e-transferred to the concerned KVKs through RTGS/NEFTas per column No. 4 to 7 of the above table.

The expenditure may please be met out from the sanctioned budget of the PM Kisan Sammelan for the F.Y. 2025-26.

This has the concurrene of the Asstt.Finance & Accounts Officer and approval of the Director in e-Office Notesheet No. #37

to 40 dated 22.01.2026.

.Venkatesh)

Asstt. Admin. Officer

Distribution:
1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

Asstt. Finance & Accounts Officer, ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.

Drawing & Disbursing Officer, ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.

Director of Extensions, TNAU/ TANVASU.
Comptroller, TNAU/ TANVASU.
Dr.A.Bhaskaran, Principal Scientist, Nodal Officer of the Project, ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.

Chairman/Secretary of NGO KVKs of ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.
Sr. Scientist & Head, KVK under ICAR-ATARI,Hyderabad.
PS to the Director for kind information to the Director, ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.
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