



ICAR-AGRICULTURAL TECHNOLOGY APPLICATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE  
An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institute  
CRIDA Campus, Santoshnagar, Hyderabad



F.No.ICAR-ATARI/4-1(8)/2015

Dated 23.01.2026

**SANCTION ORDER**

Approval and Sanction of the Director is hereby conveyed for a sum of Rs.6,21,094/- (Rupees Six lakh twenty one thousand and ninety four only) to the following KVKs for mobilizing farmers to CODISSIA Trade Fair Complex for the financial year 2025-26 vide Nodal Officer note dated 15.01.2026 and SBI, Coimbatore Sanction Order F.No.20-14/2025-26/Stores dated 31.12.2025.

Sl. No	Name of KVK	Status of KVK	Amount proposed for release	In favour of	Account No.	Bank and Branch
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
<b>TAMILNADU</b>						
1	Dharmapuri	TNAU	43457	Comptroller – TNAU, Coimbatore	10663310888	SBI, TNAU Campus Branch, Maruthamalai Main Road, Coimbatore IFSC code: SBIN0002274
2	Salem	TNAU	60000			
3	Tiruppur	TNAU	35000			
4	Trichy (Tiruchirappalli)	TNAU	52500			
5	Nilgris	TNAU	53500			
<b>TOTAL OF TNAU</b>			<b>244457</b>			
6	Namakkal(SAU)	TANVASU	43190	Finance Officer, TNVASU, Chennai	332902012099002	Union Bank of India, Madhavaram Branch, Madras Dist. IFSC code: UBIN0533297
<b>TOTAL OF TANVASU</b>			<b>43190</b>			
7	Ariyalur	NGO	74500	CREED, KVK	30725657006	SBI, Uthyanatham Branch, Ariyalur Dist. IFSC Code:SBIN0006719
8	Karur	NGO	60227	Saraswathi KVK	3313000100120327	Punjab National Bank, Trichy main branch IFSC Code:PUNB0045700
9	Erode	NGO	41000	Myrada KVK Gobi A/c	11113983311	SBI, Gobichettipalayam Branch IFSC Code:SBIN0000839
10	Coimbatore	NGO	66320	Sri Avinashlingam KVK – Grant A/c	072701000000217	Indian Overseas Bank, Vivekanandapuram Branch, Coimbatore IFSC code: IOBA0000727

Sl. No	Name of KVK	Status of KVK	Amount proposed for release	In favour of	Account No.	Bank and Branch
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
11	Dindigul(DU)	DU	41400	The Registrar KVK	8500101002117	Canara Bank, Gandigram, Dindigul Dist. IFSC Code:CNRB0008500
12	Perambalur(NGO)	NGO	50000	Hans Roever, KVK	11085357213	SBI, Valigandapuram, IFSC code: SBIN0018969
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>			<b>621094</b>			

The funds may be e-transferred to the concerned KVKs through RTGS/NEFTas per column No. 4 to 7 of the above table. The expenditure may please be met out from the sanctioned budget of the PM Kisan Sammelan for the F.Y. 2025-26. This has the concurrence of the Asstt.Finance & Accounts Officer and approval of the Director in e-Office Notesheet No. #37 to 40 dated 22.01.2026.

  
(P.Venkatesh)

Asstt. Admin. Officer

Distribution:

1. Asstt. Finance & Accounts Officer, ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.
2. Drawing & Disbursing Officer, ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.
3. Director of Extensions, TNAU/ TANVASU.
4. Comptroller, TNAU/ TANVASU.
5. Dr.A.Bhaskaran, Principal Scientist, Nodal Officer of the Project, ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.
6. Chairman/Secretary of NGO KVKs of ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.
7. Sr. Scientist & Head, KVK under ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.
8. PS to the Director for kind information to the Director, ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.